Privacy Statement

This form is produced by Folkestone Netball League who as data controller will use the data collected for several purposes and on the lawful basis as set out below.

Performance of a contract:

Folkestone Netball League will retain the personal information on the form in order to facilitate your participation in netball, facilitate your attendance and ensure you are updated regularly with relevant information regarding the league.

Legal obligation:

We require your medical information for the purposes of preventive or occupational medicine so that the deliverer can provide a safe environment for you.

Consent

Folkestone Netball League may occasionally take photographs or videos to be used for marketing and promotional purposes.

[] Please tick here if you permit Folkestone Netball League to use your image for these purposes.

Folkestone Netball League may contact you regarding cancelled games, umpiring and payment of league fees. Please provide your consent for us to contact you by:

Email
SMS
Telephone

You may withdraw your consent at any time by emailing Nicki Pittam (Data Protection Officer).

You have a right to request a copy of the personal data that Folkestone Netball League holds about you at any time. If you wish to do so, please email folkestonenetball@gmail.com. For further information about what data we collect, why it is collected and what we do with it, please see our full privacy policy at https://www.folkestonenetballleague.com/

I have read, understand and accept the Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy and agree to abide by England Netball's Code of Conduct.

Date

Signed (parent or guardian if under 14)